
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 CCSD - District Wide Capital Improvements - High School/Middle School - 
Exterior Improvements

245 days Mon 9/16/24 Fri 8/29/25

2 Admin 198 days Mon 9/16/24 Thu 6/26/25
3 Advertise 1 day Mon 9/16/24 Mon 9/16/24
4 Bidding 22 days Tue 9/17/24 Wed 10/16/24
5 Bid Walk 0 days Wed 9/25/24 Wed 9/25/24
6 Pre-Qualification 5 days Thu 10/17/24 Wed 10/23/24
7 Award 5 days Thu 10/24/24 Wed 10/30/24
8 NOTICE TO PROCEED 0 days Wed 10/30/24 Wed 10/30/24
9 Contract Insurance & Bonds 5 days Thu 10/31/24 Wed 11/6/24
10 Conclusion of Fall Athletic Season 0 days Fri 11/15/24 Fri 11/15/24
11 Pre-Summer Recess Early Access Period 0 days Mon 5/12/25 Mon 5/12/25
12 Summer Recess 0 days Thu 6/26/25 Thu 6/26/25
13 Procurement 30 days Thu 10/31/24 Fri 12/13/24
14 Submittal - GC 15 days Thu 10/31/24 Wed 11/20/24
15 Submittal - Electric 15 days Thu 10/31/24 Wed 11/20/24
16 Submittal - HVAC 15 days Thu 10/31/24 Wed 11/20/24
17 Submittal - Sitework 15 days Thu 10/31/24 Wed 11/20/24
18 Material Procurement - GC 15 days Thu 11/21/24 Fri 12/13/24
19 Material Procurement - Electric 15 days Thu 11/21/24 Fri 12/13/24
20 Material Procurement - HVAC 15 days Thu 11/21/24 Fri 12/13/24
21 Material Procurement - Sitework 15 days Thu 11/21/24 Fri 12/13/24
22 CONSTRUCTION 201 days Fri 11/15/24 Fri 8/29/25
23 Athletic Pavilion 178 days Fri 11/15/24 Tue 7/29/25
24 Mobilization and Site Protection 3 days Fri 11/15/24 Tue 11/19/24
25 Demolition of Existing Structure 7 days Wed 11/20/24 Mon 12/2/24
26 Excavation/Site Prep 10 days Tue 12/3/24 Mon 12/16/24
27 Utility Trenching 3 days Wed 12/4/24 Fri 12/6/24
28 Underground Utilities 7 days Mon 12/9/24 Tue 12/17/24
29 Backfill 2 days Wed 12/18/24 Thu 12/19/24
30 Foundational Concrete 28 days Tue 12/17/24 Tue 1/28/25
31 Structural Framing & Masonry 55 days Wed 1/29/25 Tue 4/15/25
32 Roof Framing 15 days Wed 4/16/25 Tue 5/6/25
33 Roofing 20 days Wed 5/7/25 Tue 6/3/25
34 Exterior Canopy 15 days Wed 2/12/25 Tue 3/4/25
35 Exterior Façade and Garage Doors 30 days Wed 3/5/25 Tue 4/15/25
36 Retaining Wall 15 days Wed 2/12/25 Tue 3/4/25
37 Asphalt Patch/Repair 5 days Wed 3/5/25 Tue 3/11/25
38 Interior Framing 15 days Wed 4/16/25 Tue 5/6/25
39 Rough Electric 20 days Wed 5/7/25 Tue 6/3/25
40 Rough Plumbing 20 days Wed 5/7/25 Tue 6/3/25
41 Architectural Finishes 30 days Wed 6/4/25 Tue 7/15/25
42 Electrical Finishes and Lighting 15 days Fri 6/13/25 Thu 7/3/25
43 Plumbing Fixtures 15 days Fri 6/13/25 Thu 7/3/25
44 Installation of Exterior Pavers 10 days Wed 7/16/25 Tue 7/29/25
45 Substantial Completion 0 days Tue 7/29/25 Tue 7/29/25
46 F-J Bridge 80 days Mon 5/12/25 Fri 8/29/25
47 Mobilization and Site Protection 2 days Mon 5/12/25 Tue 5/13/25
48 Material Delivery, Equipment and Staging 7 days Wed 5/14/25 Thu 5/22/25
49 Selective Demo and Removal 5 days Fri 5/23/25 Thu 5/29/25
50 Excavation and Site Prep 5 days Fri 5/30/25 Thu 6/5/25
51 Concrete Piers and Floorings 28 days Fri 6/6/25 Tue 7/15/25
52 Concrete at Stairs 10 days Fri 5/30/25 Thu 6/12/25
53 Structural Steel 13 days Wed 7/16/25 Fri 8/1/25
54 Bridge Deck 5 days Mon 8/4/25 Fri 8/8/25
55 Masonry 7 days Mon 8/4/25 Tue 8/12/25
56 Roof Deck 5 days Mon 8/11/25 Fri 8/15/25
57 Roofing 5 days Mon 8/18/25 Fri 8/22/25
58 Electrical Rough 5 days Mon 8/18/25 Fri 8/22/25
59 Interior Fit-Out and Finishes 7 days Mon 8/18/25 Tue 8/26/25
60 Decorative Metal 3 days Wed 8/27/25 Fri 8/29/25
61 Substantial Completion 0 days Fri 8/29/25 Fri 8/29/25
62 Seven Bridges Baseball Field 41 days Thu 6/26/25 Thu 8/21/25
63 Mobilization and Site Protection 1 day Thu 6/26/25 Thu 6/26/25
64 Demolition and Removal 5 days Fri 6/27/25 Thu 7/3/25
65 Trenching and Drainage 10 days Fri 7/4/25 Thu 7/17/25
66 Installation of New Clay infield for 90' Baseball Field 10 days Fri 7/18/25 Thu 7/31/25
67 Installation Bases and Mounts 3 days Fri 8/1/25 Tue 8/5/25
68 Installation of Removable Pitchers Mound 3 days Fri 8/1/25 Tue 8/5/25
69 Installation of Fencing 10 days Fri 8/1/25 Thu 8/14/25
70 Installation of Safety Netting 5 days Fri 8/15/25 Thu 8/21/25
71 Replace Existing Backstop 5 days Fri 8/15/25 Thu 8/21/25
72 Substantial Completion 0 days Thu 8/21/25 Thu 8/21/25
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Project: CCSD - HS & MS - Mile
Date: Mon 9/9/24


